

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1798

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.09.2020


VANDE BHARAT TRAINS

1798.  SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU:

  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to revise the ‘Make in India’

guidelines for Railways;


(b) if so, the details thereof and reasons in this regard;


(c) whether tenders floated earlier for Vande Bharat trains have been

cancelled;


(d) if so, the details of new clauses and items likely to be incorporated in the guidelines; and


(e) the time by which revised tenders are likely to be invited by the

Railways?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) No, Sir. Railways follow ‘Preference to Make in India’ policy issued by Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade,

Government of India.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) and (e) Revised tender has been published on 18-09-2020 and is available in public domain on the website www.ireps.gov.in.
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